# **Los Angeles Times** MEDIA GROUP

Sold To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 Los Angeles,CA 90012

### Bill To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395

### \$75,000 REWARD NOTICE

The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$75,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against, VERONICA AND CYNTHIA ULTRERAS, in the Northeast area of the City of Los Angeles, on or about January 2, 1993. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los. Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate. on, and have no effect after, AUGUST 18, 2015. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide. continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours.

C. F. No. 05-0010-s1/ C.F. 08-0010-s9

## 0115660

VIDAGO

# Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the action for which the attached notice was published. I am a principal clerk of the Los Angeles Times, which was adjudged a newspaper of general circulation on May 21, 1952, Cases 598599 for the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, and State of California. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and complete copy as was printed and published on the following date(s):

Feb 18, 2015

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois on this K day of teb [signature]

435 N. Michigan Ave. Chicago, IL 60611

### LINCOLN HEIGHTS BULLETIN

3731 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 840, LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 Telephone (323) 556-5720 / Fax (213) 835-0584



Julia Amanti CITY OF LA, CITY CLERK, ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

## **PROOF OF PUBLICATION**

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

) SS

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

05-0010-s1/08-0010-s9 Ultreras

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LINCOLN HEIGHTS BULLETIN, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 03/12/1935, Case No. 383832. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

### 02/19/2015

Executed on: 02/19/2015 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

andla

Signature

### NWA#: 2718890

#### \$75,000 REWARD NOTICE

S75,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$75,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against, VERONICA AND CYNTHIA ULTRERAS, in the Northeast area of the City of Los Angeles, on or about January 2, 1993. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles, Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, AUGUST 18, 2015.

this other of reward shart terminate on, and nave no effect after, AUGUST 18, 2015. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 16666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 05-0010-s1/ C.F. 08-0010-s9 2/19/15 NWA-2718890# LINCOLN HEIGHTS BULLETIN



Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

PLACE IN FILES Julia ama Deputy

### CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

To be attached to Council File No. 05-0010-51 . 08-0010- 59 L016829

	71
AVISO DE RECOMPENSA DE \$75,000	
La Ciudad de Los Ángeles ofrece una recompensa pagadera a la discreción	S)
ofrece una recompensa	3
pagadera a la discreción	
del Concejo de la Ciudad a	
una o más personas por la	
auto o hasto uno contido	4
suma o hasta una cantidad	
en conjunto de \$75,000 po	
información que conduzca a	
la identificación y detención	٦í
de la persona o personas re	
sponsables por la muerte de	
VERÓNICA Y CYNTHIA UL	-
TRERAS, en el área noresta	
de la Ciudad de Los Ángeles	1
en o alrededor del 2 de en	
en o alrededor del 2 de en ero de 1993. La persona d	
personas responsables de	
este delito representan una	
amenaza constante para la seguridad de los habitantes	1
segundad de los nabitantes	
de Los Ángeles. A menos	
que se retire o se pague la	
acción por medio del Con	
cejo de la Ciudad, esta oferta	
de recompensa terminará	
y no tendrá ningún efecto	
posterior al 18 de agosto de	
2015.	
Las provisiones de page	
y todas las otras consid-	
eraciones serán regidas por	
el Capítulo 12 de la División	
19 del Código LAAC, como	
enmendado por las Orde-	ł
19 del Código LAAC, como enmendado por las Orde- nanzas Núms. 158157 y 166666. Este ofrecimiento	
166666. Este ofrecimiento	
debe otorgarse tras cumplin	
la condición que todos los	
demandantes proporcionen	
colaboración continua den-	
tro del sistema de justicia	E
criminal relacionado con	
este caso y no disponible a	
los oficiales públicos o em-	U.
pleados de la Ciudad, sus	
familias, personas que eje-	
cutan la ley o personas cuya	
mala conducta originara esta recompensa. Si usted	11
esta recompensa. Si usted	
tiene cualquier información	
sobre este caso, por favor	1
llame al Departamento de	
Policia de Los Ángeles al (1)	
-877-1 AWFULL en cualquier	
momento durante las 24	
horas del dia.	
C. F. No. 05-0010-s1/ C.F.	
08-0010-s9 109-4580800	

